PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Motohiro Komatsu	03/01/2010
Hiroyuki Serizawa	03/01/2010
Hiroyuki Ishida	03/01/2010
Shigeyuki Watanabe	03/01/2010
Kiyoshi Sazuka	03/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	4-8-3, Takanawa	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8711	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12763554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.293.7060 Phone:

Email: lgilday@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gruskin

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q116905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Gruskin

PATENT REEL: 024259 FRAME: 0630

501153117

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q116905_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024259 FRAME: 0631

Assignment

Shige	wnereas, I/We, <u>Motoniro KUMAIS</u> yuki WATANABE and Kiyoshi SAZ		
	oka-shi, Shizuoka, Japan, Shizuoka-		
	and Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka, Japan		
impro	vements in		
	VEHICULAR LAMP	·	
and ex	ecuted an application for Letters Paten; and	t of the United State	s of America therefor on
	Whereas, KOITO MANUFACTUR right, title, and interest in the application ained therefor;		
	Now therefore, for valuable considers	ation, receipt whereo	f is hereby acknowledged,
invent under issue a succes necess do so l	ee, its successors and assigns, the entire ion disclosed therein for the United States U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the I may Letters Patent granted upon the invisors and assigns; and I/we will execute any by the assignee in connection with by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request out.	ates of America, incl Director of the U.S. It ention set forth in the without further con the United States ap	Patent and Trademark Office to e application to the assignee, its sideration all papers deemed upon to UE MION, PLLC of 2100
	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC		
(Appli	cation number, filed	and Confirmation number	
	r and filing date of said application wh		
		ien known.	l +
Date:	March 1, 2010	Matariso_	Ramareli
	s/ Motohiro KOMATSU	N	C .
Date:	March 1, 2010	Diogubi	.) erizawa
	s/ Hiroyuki SERIZAWA	~ / - A	
Date:	March 1, 2010	Hiroyaki Usi	hida
	s/ Hiroyuki ISHIDA	1021 8.	0
Date:	March 1, 2010	Thijeyuko	Walanake
	s/ Shigeyuki WATANAB	E	/
Date:	March 1, 2010	Hiyoshi Saz	karaten Serijawa hida Untanahe
	s/ Kiyoshi SAZUKA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 024259 FRAME: 0632